MRI Services (2020 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Wilkes 1 0.01%
Alamance 5744 79.89% Wilson 1 0.01%
Guilford 819 11.39% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Randolph 165 2.29% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Caswell 108 1.50% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Orange 66 0.92% Nash 1 0.01%
Rockingham 56 0.78% Jones 1 0.01%
Other States 40 0.56% Iredell 1 0.01%
Chatham 31 0.43% Harnett 1 0.01%
Virginia 28 0.39% Halifax 1 0.01%
Other 28 0.39% Craven 1 0.01%
Durham 18 0.25% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Wake 12 0.17% Davie 1 0.01%
South Carolina 9 0.13% Onslow 1 0.01%
Person ° 013% Total Patients Serve: 7190
Davidson 7 0.10% Anson
Georgia 4 0.06% Anson 74 93.67%
Edgecombe 4 0.06% Union 3 3.80%
Forsyth 4 0.06% Stanly 1 1.27%
Gaston 4 0.06% Montgomery 1 1.27%
Mecklenburg 3 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 79
Johnston 2 0.03% Ashe
Union 2 0.03% Ashe 555 92.19%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Virginia 16 2.66%
Granville 2 0.03% Alleghany 10 1.66%
Franklin 2 0.03% Wilkes 5 0.83%
Catawba 2 0.03% Watauga 4 0.66%
Montgomery 2 0.03% Forsyth 3 0.50%
Wayne 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.17%
Bladen 1 0.01% Washington 1 0.17%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Tennessee 1 0.17% Bladen
South Carolina 1 0.17% Bladen 534 94.51%
Lincoln 1 0.17% Columbus 12 2.12%
Catawba 1 0.17% Robeson 6 1.06%
Caldwell 1 0.17% Cumberland 5 0.88%
Other States 1 0.17% Wilson 2 0.35%
Total Patients Servet: 602 Pender 2 0-35%
Beaufort Sampson 2 0.35%
Beaufort 1399 80.87% Harnett 1 0.18%
Martin 108 6.24% Polk 1 0.18%
Hyde 09 3.99% Total Patients Served: 565
Washington 53 3.06% Brunswick
Pitt 49 2.83% Brunswick 6319 91.12%
Craven 11 0.64% South Carolina 170 2.45%
Bertie 6 0.35% Columbus 114 1.64%
Other States 5 0.29% New Hanover 90 1.30%
Wake 5 0.29% Other States 48 0.69%
Chowan 4 0.23% Pender 47 0.68%
Virginia 4 0.23% Bladen 20 0.29%
Tyrrell 2 0.12% Wake 18 0.26%
Northampton 2 0.12% Onslow 15 0.22%
Pamlico 2 0.12% Sampson 9 0.13%
Wayne 1 0.06% Mecklenburg 9 0.13%
Wilson 1 0.06% Guilford 9 0.13%
South Carolina 1 0.06% Cumberland 7 0.10%
Robeson 1 0.06% Other 5 0.07%
Carteret 1 0.06% Duplin 4 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.06% Robeson 3 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.06% Lee 3 0.04%
Durham 1 0.06% Cabarrus 3 0.04%
Dare 1 0.06% Durham 3 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.06% Gaston 3 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.06% Forsyth 2 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 1730 Randolph 2 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Surry 2 0.03% Macon 560 1.57%
Buncombe 2 0.03% Rutherford 506 1.41%
Scotland 2 0.03% Burke 426 1.19%
Tennessee 2 0.03% Mitchell 392 1.10%
Richmond 2 0.03% Swain 359 1.00%
Catawba 2 0.03% Polk 343 0.96%
Moore 2 0.03% Cleveland 240 0.67%
Davidson 2 0.03% Graham 195 0.55%
Burke 2 0.03% Cherokee 183 0.51%
Union 1 0.01% South Carolina 173 0.48%
Virginia 1 0.01% Other 126 0.35%
Stanly 1 0.01% Avery 119 0.33%
Wayne 1 0.01% Caldwell 113 0.32%
Alamance 1 0.01% Other States 112 0.31%
Avery 1 0.01% Tennessee 98 0.27%
Rowan 1 0.01% Clay 64 0.18%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Catawba 62 0.17%
Pitt 1 0.01% Georgia 42 0.12%
Orange 1 0.01% Watauga 35 0.10%
Chatham 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 20 0.06%
Davie 1 0.01% Washington 18 0.05%
Haywood 1 0.01% Virginia 18 0.05%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Wake 17 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 6935 Greene 14 0.04%

Buncombe Orange 9 0.03%
Buncombe 18235 50.98% Union 8 0.02%
Henderson 4281 11.97% Lincoln 8 0.02%
Haywood 2153 6.02% Ashe 7 0.02%
Madison 1541 4.31% Wilkes 7 0.02%
Gaston 1468 4.10% Iredell 6 0.02%
McDowell 1176 3.29% Moore 5 0.01%
Transylvania 988 2.76% Cabarrus 4 0.01%
Yancey 826 2.31% Anson 4 0.01%
Jackson 756 2.11% Columbus 4 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alexander 4 0.01% Caldwell 1329 17.31%
Forsyth 4 0.01% Catawba 759 9.89%
Pitt 3 0.01% McDowell 661 8.61%
Carteret 3 0.01% Watauga 189 2.46%
Guilford 3 0.01% Lincoln 141 1.84%
Cumberland 3 0.01% Alexander 94 1.22%
Stanly 2 0.01% Rutherford 61 0.79%
Rowan 2 0.01% Cleveland 54 0.70%
Brunswick 2 0.01% Avery 51 0.66%
Chatham 2 0.01% Mitchell 50 0.65%
Durham 2 0.01% Wilkes 40 0.52%
Johnston 2 0.01% Ashe 29 0.38%
Wilson 1 0.00% Iredell 25 0.33%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Gaston 18 0.23%
Craven 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 18 0.23%
Nash 1 0.00% Tennessee 17 0.22%
Dare 1 0.00% Buncombe 10 0.13%
Harnett 1 0.00% Other 8 0.10%
Pender 1 0.00% South Carolina 7 0.09%
Wayne 1 0.00% Forsyth 5 0.07%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Durham 5 0.07%
Halifax 1 0.00% Virginia 5 0.07%
Alleghany 1 0.00% Wake 5 0.07%
Robeson 1 0.00% Jackson 3 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.00% Yancey 3 0.04%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Cabarrus 3 0.04%
Franklin 1 0.00% Randolph 2 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.00% Union 2 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.00% Rowan 2 0.03%
Lee 1 0.00% Johnston 2 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 35772 Alleghany ! 0.01%
Burke Haywood 1 0.01%
Burke 4065 52.95% Washington 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Henderson
Cumberland
Davidson
Transylvania
Georgia
Stokes
Stanly
Guilford
Harnett

Bladen

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Iredell

Union

South Carolina

Other
Gaston
Lincoln
Anson
Davidson
Montgomery
Catawba
Cleveland
Davie
Virginia
Burke
Rutherford
Caldwell
Halifax

Other States
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9135
2205
1383
1089
244
129
87
83
75
69
66
65
51
40
29
13
13
12
10
10

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7677

61.17%
14.76%
9.26%
7.29%
1.63%
0.86%
0.58%
0.56%
0.50%
0.46%
0.44%
0.44%
0.34%
0.27%
0.19%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%

Randolph
Georgia
Buncombe
Forsyth
Scotland
Tennessee
Ashe
Richmond
Yadkin
Surry
Watauga
Robeson
Wilkes
Alamance
Yancey
Moore
Transylvania
Wake
Durham
Onslow
New Hanover
McDowell
Orange
Macon
Alleghany
Henderson
Brunswick
Alexander
Nash
Wilson
Wayne
Bladen
Chatham

Duplin
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Granville
Stokes
Guilford
Haywood
Jackson
Rockingham
Madison
Pender

Cumberland

Total Patients Served:

Caldwell
Caldwell
Burke
Catawba
Wilkes
Watauga
Alexander
Ashe
Lincoln
McDowell
Avery
Tennessee
Iredell
Cleveland

Rutherford

South Carolina

Alleghany
Georgia
Other

Other States
Rockingham
Wake
Yancey

Virginia
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14934

83.68%
4.93%
3.35%
2.42%
1.72%
1.46%
0.47%
0.29%
0.26%
0.20%
0.15%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Davie
Nash
Cabarrus
Gaston
Guilford
Jackson
Lee
Buncombe

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Carteret
Carteret
Craven
Onslow
Other States
Wake
Other
Macon
Lenoir
Wayne
Johnston
Pitt
Pamlico
Wilson
Jones
Durham
Forsyth
Greene
Guilford
Beaufort
Virginia
New Hanover
Pender

Polk
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3431

76.59%
10.21%
10.17%

0.53%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Vance 2 0.04% Wilkes 90 0.64%
Montgomery 2 0.04% Cleveland 82 0.58%
South Carolina 2 0.04% Gaston 67 0.48%
Cumberland 2 0.04% McDowell 64 0.45%
Georgia 2 0.04% Other States 46 0.33%
Catawba 1 0.02% Ashe 43 0.30%
Bladen 1 0.02% Alamance 39 0.28%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Avery 38 0.27%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 25 0.18%
Burke 1 0.02% Rutherford 21 0.15%
Columbus 1 0.02% Buncombe 18 0.13%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Tennessee 16 0.11%
Stokes 1 0.02% Mitchell 15 0.11%
Davidson 1 0.02% Virginia 11 0.08%
Robeson 1 0.02% South Carolina 10 0.07%
Duplin 1 0.02% Forsyth 9 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Rowan 9 0.06%
Franklin 1 0.02% Cabarrus 8 0.06%
Harnett 1 0.02% Georgia 7 0.05%
Haywood 1 0.02% Yancey 5 0.04%
Orange 1 0.02% Surry 5 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.02% Guilford 5 0.04%
Northampton 1 0.02% Alleghany 5 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Yadkin 4 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.02% New Hanover 4 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 4682 Henderson 4 0.03%
Catawba Davie 3 0.02%
Catawba 8056 57.12% Swain 3 0.02%
Caldwell 1837 13.03% Other 3 0.02%
Alexander 1278 9.06% Davidson 2 0.01%
Burke 1047 7.42% Harnett 2 0.01%
Lincoln 815 5.78% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Iredell 256 1.82% Stanly 1 0.01%
Watauga 136 0.96% Stokes 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Montgomery
Cumberland
Brunswick
Lenoir

Clay

Wake
Carteret
Randolph
Northampton
Moore

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Cherokee
Cherokee
Clay
Georgia
Graham
Other
Tennessee
Macon
Swain

Jackson

Total Patients Served:

Chowan
Chowan
Bertie
Washington
Perquimans
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Hertford
Gates
Martin

Dare

Friday, August 6, 2021

R e e = = = = T = = S S S =Y

1279
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107
24
18
4
2
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624
289
248
203
92
65
42
36
22
10

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

14103

65.89%
18.24%
7.83%
5.51%
1.24%
0.93%
0.21%
0.10%
0.05%

1941

37.25%
17.25%
14.81%
12.12%
5.49%
3.88%
2.51%
2.15%
1.31%
0.60%

Other States
Currituck
Beaufort
Camden
Hyde

Pitt

Virginia
Northampton
Nash

Wake

Edgecombe

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland

Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston
South Carolina
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Burke
McDowell
Polk

Virginia
Rowan
Davidson
Georgia
Buncombe
Caldwell
Iredell
Transylvania
Granville
Other States

New Hanover
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0.48%
0.42%
0.30%
0.30%
0.24%
0.24%
0.18%
0.18%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%

1675

72.09%
12.78%

9.56%
3.17%
1.13%
0.20%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Guilford
Columbus

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Robeson
Brunswick
South Carolina
New Hanover
Other States
Pender
Duplin
Cumberland
Mecklenburg
Sampson
Cabarrus

Onslow

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Pamlico
Onslow
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Pitt
Wayne
Duplin
Other States
Other

Martin
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5041

78.10%
12.35%
5.33%
1.62%
1.49%
0.32%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1539

66.67%
7.99%
7.37%
6.11%
4.85%
2.15%
1.46%
0.96%
0.34%
0.33%
0.29%
0.20%
0.12%

Pender
New Hanover
Wake
Virginia
Nash

South Carolina
Washington
Greene
Edgecombe
Halifax
Georgia
Johnston
Cumberland
Wilson
Forsyth
Durham
Franklin
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Bertie
Sampson
Pasquotank
Scotland
Yancey
Currituck
Orange
Alamance
Ashe

Dare

Gates
Harnett
Henderson

Hyde

11
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0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Iredell 1 0.01% Gaston 9 0.04%
Macon 1 0.01% Nash 9 0.04%
McDowell 1 0.01% Surry 9 0.04%
Moore 1 0.01% Stanly 7 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.01% Orange 6 0.02%
Northampton 1 0.01% Randolph 6 0.02%
Total Patients Servet: 10561 Catawba ® 0.02%
Cumberland Pitt 6 0.02%
Cumberland 15891 65.13% Durham 4 0.02%
Robeson 2213 9.07% Georgia 4 0.02%
Harnett 1539 6.31% Union 3 0.01%
Hoke 1366 5.60% Alamance 3 0.01%
Sampson 1252 5.13% Chatham 3 0.01%
Bladen 787 3.23% Henderson 3 0.01%
Lee 278 1.14% Watauga 3 0.01%
Moore 128 0.52% Davidson 3 0.01%
Richmond 121 0.50% Craven 2 0.01%
Columbus 95 0.39% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Scotland 76 0.31% Rutherford 2 0.01%
Johnston 71 0.29% Pender 2 0.01%
Wake 67 0.27% Wilson 2 0.01%
Other 63 0.26% Northampton 1 0.00%
South Carolina 63 0.26% Madison 1 0.00%
Other States 53 0.22% Cabarrus 1 0.00%
Wayne 34 0.14% Person 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 34 0.14% Forsyth 1 0.00%
Brunswick 32 0.13% Anson 1 0.00%
Onslow 29 0.12% Rowan 1 0.00%
Duplin 24 0.10% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Virginia 18 0.07% Dare 1 0.00%
New Hanover 17 0.07% Wilkes 1 0.00%
Lenoir 16 0.07% Carteret 1 0.00%
Montgomery 13 0.05% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Guilford 13 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 24399
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Dare Davidson 4557 83.57%
Dare 1490 81.24% Randolph 235 4.31%
Currituck 181 9.87% Guilford 227 4.16%
Other States 35 1.91% Rowan 164 3.01%
Virginia 35 1.91% Forsyth 122 2.24%
Hyde 30 1.64% Davie 18 0.33%
Tyrrell 12 0.65% Stanly 18 0.33%
Montgomery 9 0.49% Cabarrus 12 0.22%
Washington 5 0.27% Other States 10 0.18%
Pasquotank 5 0.27% Rockingham 9 0.17%
Pitt 3 0.16% Mecklenburg 9 0.17%
Perquimans 3 0.16% Virginia 6 0.11%
Martin 2 0.11% Iredell 6 0.11%
Other 2 0.11% Surry 5 0.09%
Tennessee 2 0.11% South Carolina 5 0.09%
Wake 2 0.11% Stokes 5 0.09%
Cumberland 2 0.11% Durham 4 0.07%
Beaufort 2 0.11% Georgia 4 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.05% Wilkes 3 0.06%
Surry 1 0.05% Alamance 3 0.06%
Union 1 0.05% Wake 2 0.04%
Wayne 1 0.05% Other 2 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.05% Union 2 0.04%
Robeson 1 0.05% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.05% Catawba 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.05% Harnett 2 0.04%
Franklin 1 0.05% Cleveland 2 0.04%
Gates 1 0.05% Franklin 2 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.05% Watauga 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.05% Avery 1 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.05% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.05% Ashe 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1834 Columbus ! 0.02%
Davidson Craven 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Johnston 1 0.02% Tennessee 7 0.37%
Gaston 1 0.02% McDowell 6 0.32%
Halifax 1 0.02% South Carolina 6 0.32%
Person 1 0.02% Avery 5 0.27%
Hyde 1 0.02% Buncombe 5 0.27%
Moore 1 0.02% Rutherford 5 0.27%
Wilson 1 0.02% Cabarrus 4 0.21%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Henderson 3 0.16%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Stanly 3 0.16%
Onslow 0 0.00% Cleveland 3 0.16%
Total Patients Servet: 5453 Haywood 3 0-16%
Davie Alleghany 3 0.16%
Davie 550 29.19% Alamance 2 0.11%
Forsyth 525 27.87% Anson 2 0.11%
Iredell 110 5.84% Union 2 0.11%
Yadkin 96 5.10% Jackson 2 0.11%
Catawba 95 5.04% Transylvania 1 0.05%
Virginia 77 4.09% Wake 1 0.05%
Davidson 53 2.81% Durham 1 0.05%
Other States 36 1.91% Graham 1 0.05%
Caldwell 33 1.75% Beaufort 1 0.05%
Surry 31 1.65% Pitt 1 0.05%
Guilford 26 1.38% Gaston 1 0.05%
Wilkes 23 1.22% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Stokes 22 1.17% Other 1 0.05%
Burke 21 1.11% Scotland 1 0.05%
Rowan 20 1.06% Craven 1 0.05%
Lincoln 19 1.01% Total Patients Serve: 1884
Watauga 19 1.01% Durham
Alexander 18 0.96% Durham 13757 31.14%
Randolph 11 0.58% Wake 5815 13.16%
Ashe 10 0.53% Orange 3538 8.01%
Rockingham 9 0.48% Person 2229 5.05%
Mecklenburg 8 0.42% Alamance 2102 4.76%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 2006 4.54% Other 115 0.26%
Granville 1968 4.45% Columbus 92 0.21%
Other States 984 2.23% Edgecombe 90 0.20%
Cumberland 804 1.82% Hoke 90 0.20%
Vance 771 1.75% Iredell 88 0.20%
South Carolina 736 1.67% Catawba 85 0.19%
Guilford 673 1.52% Pender 83 0.19%
Franklin 447 1.01% Beaufort 78 0.18%
Johnston 444 1.01% Cabarrus 75 0.17%
Chatham 426 0.96% Northampton 71 0.16%
Robeson 362 0.82% Duplin 71 0.16%
Harnett 288 0.65% Gaston 63 0.14%
New Hanover 264 0.60% Scotland 63 0.14%
Brunswick 253 0.57% Bladen 60 0.14%
Lee 249 0.56% Lenoir 60 0.14%
Warren 249 0.56% Davidson 60 0.14%
Caswell 247 0.56% Union 58 0.13%
Mecklenburg 245 0.55% Rowan 55 0.12%
Nash 245 0.55% Henderson 55 0.12%
Onslow 244 0.55% Richmond 52 0.12%
Wayne 220 0.50% Dare 52 0.12%
Halifax 219 0.50% Burke 44 0.10%
Moore 203 0.46% Caldwell 39 0.09%
Georgia 201 0.45% Surry 36 0.08%
Randolph 190 0.43% Martin 35 0.08%
Tennessee 189 0.43% Watauga 35 0.08%
Wilson 180 0.41% Stanly 33 0.07%
Pitt 179 0.41% Lincoln 31 0.07%
Carteret 178 0.40% Haywood 29 0.07%
Buncombe 153 0.35% McDowell 29 0.07%
Craven 137 0.31% Rutherford 29 0.07%
Forsyth 134 0.30% Cleveland 27 0.06%
Sampson 122 0.28% Washington 27 0.06%
Rockingham 121 0.27% Pasquotank 27 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hertford 26 0.06% Edgecombe

Montgomery 24 0.05% Edgecombe 1029 64.92%
Stokes 24 0.05% Halifax 198 12.49%
Greene 24 0.05% Nash 148 9.34%
Macon 23 0.05% Martin 66 4.16%
Davie 20 0.05% Pitt 46 2.90%
Jones 20 0.05% Wilson 31 1.96%
Ashe 20 0.05% Bertie 18 1.14%
Transylvania 19 0.04% Northampton 7 0.44%
Alexander 18 0.04% Beaufort 7 0.44%
Perquimans 18 0.04% Duplin 6 0.38%
Anson 18 0.04% Washington 5 0.32%
Wilkes 18 0.04% Hertford 5 0.32%
Pamlico 17 0.04% Virginia 3 0.19%
Chowan 17 0.04% Carteret 2 0.13%
Currituck 17 0.04% Other States 2 0.13%
Bertie 16 0.04% Greene 2 0.13%
Polk 15 0.03% Wake 2 0.13%
Yadkin 15 0.03% Wayne 2 0.13%
Jackson 15 0.03% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Yancey 12 0.03% Other 1 0.06%
Madison 12 0.03% Pender 1 0.06%
Mitchell 9 0.02% Warren 1 0.06%
Gates 9 0.02% Chowan 1 0.06%
Camden 7 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.06%
Swain 6 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1585
Alleghany 6 0.01% Forsyth

Hyde 6 0.01% Forsyth 27159 46.30%
Avery 6 0.01% Davidson 3916 6.68%
Tyrrell 5 0.01% Guilford 3565 6.08%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Stokes 3535 6.03%
Graham 3 0.01% Surry 3344 5.70%
Clay 2 0.00% Davie 2942 5.02%
Total Patients Served: 44179 vadkn 2400 4.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 2030 3.46% Moore 31 0.05%
Wilkes 1510 2.57% Haywood 30 0.05%
Iredell 945 1.61% Montgomery 28 0.05%
Randolph 914 1.56% New Hanover 26 0.04%
Catawba 773 1.32% Chatham 26 0.04%
Rockingham 748 1.28% Caswell 22 0.04%
Rowan 615 1.05% Lee 19 0.03%
Ashe 412 0.70% Durham 18 0.03%
Other States 404 0.69% Harnett 18 0.03%
Caldwell 377 0.64% Carteret 17 0.03%
Watauga 313 0.53% Polk 15 0.03%
Alleghany 313 0.53% Pitt 15 0.03%
Alexander 251 0.43% Onslow 14 0.02%
Burke 197 0.34% Mitchell 14 0.02%
Mecklenburg 188 0.32% Robeson 13 0.02%
Other 185 0.32% Richmond 11 0.02%
South Carolina 123 0.21% Transylvania 10 0.02%
Alamance 119 0.20% Orange 10 0.02%
Cabarrus 87 0.15% Anson 10 0.02%
Buncombe 86 0.15% Wayne 8 0.01%
Lincoln 86 0.15% Craven 8 0.01%
Tennessee 85 0.14% Nash 7 0.01%
Stanly 70 0.12% Johnston 7 0.01%
Wake 63 0.11% Warren 6 0.01%
Avery 53 0.09% Yancey 6 0.01%
Henderson 52 0.09% Person 6 0.01%
Gaston 51 0.09% Madison 6 0.01%
McDowell 44 0.08% Macon 6 0.01%
Georgia 43 0.07% Swain 5 0.01%
Cleveland 40 0.07% Jackson 5 0.01%
Union 39 0.07% Franklin 5 0.01%
Rutherford 36 0.06% Halifax 4 0.01%
Brunswick 33 0.06% Graham 4 0.01%
Cumberland 32 0.05% Bladen 4 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pender 4 0.01% Iredell 19 0.13%
Hoke 4 0.01% Caldwell 15 0.10%
Wilson 3 0.01% Other 13 0.09%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Stanly 10 0.07%
Columbus 3 0.01% Rowan 9 0.06%
Beaufort 3 0.01% Tennessee 6 0.04%
Pasquotank 3 0.01% Georgia 4 0.03%
Vance 2 0.00% Wilkes 3 0.02%
Clay 2 0.00% Avery 3 0.02%
Greene 2 0.00% Jackson 3 0.02%
Sampson 2 0.00% McDowell 3 0.02%
Currituck 2 0.00% Robeson 2 0.01%
Northampton 1 0.00% Polk 2 0.01%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Virginia 2 0.01%
Hyde 1 0.00% Wake 2 0.01%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Anson 2 0.01%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Scotland 1 0.00% Alexander 1 0.01%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Randolph 1 0.01%
Duplin 1 0.00% Nash 1 0.01%
Granville 1 0.00% Alamance 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 58654 surry ! 0.01%
Gaston Brunswick 1 0.01%
Gaston 10284 69.59% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1669 11.29% New Hanover 1 0.01%
South Carolina 948 6.41% Davidson 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 781 5.28% Durham 1 0.01%
Lincoln 636 4.30% Guilford 1 0.01%
Catawba 93 0.63% Haywood 1 0.01%
Rutherford 93 0.63% Henderson 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 68 0.46% Moore 1 0.01%
Union 34 0.23% Columbus 1 0.01%
Other States 33 0.22% Watauga 1 0.01%
Burke 23 0-16% Total Patients Served: 14778
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Granville
Granville
Vance
Warren
Virginia
Person
Franklin
Halifax
Wake
Northampton
Durham
Nash
Rutherford
Other States
Other
Orange
Hertford
Rockingham

Alleghany

Total Patients Served:

Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Alamance
Forsyth
Virginia
Other
Caswell
Chatham
Stokes
Other States
Wake

Friday, August 6, 2021

734
519
115

I T = S T = = S IR I N

26160

4355
2759
1926
1361
1021
596
364
140
128
99
61
50

46.90%
33.16%
7.35%
6.33%
1.98%
1.60%
0.89%
0.77%
0.26%
0.19%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1565

65.94%
10.98%
6.95%
4.85%
3.43%
2.57%
1.50%
0.92%
0.35%
0.32%
0.25%
0.15%
0.13%

Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Durham
Rowan
Orange
South Carolina
Stanly

Surry

Moore
Brunswick
Person
Davie

New Hanover
Cumberland
Georgia
Iredell
Wilkes

Lee
Robeson
Yadkin
Harnett
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Catawba
Buncombe
Vance
Gaston
Granville
Richmond
Carteret
Alleghany
Tennessee
Onslow

Burke

49
44
41
41
33
32
28
28
25
22
18
17
15
15
14
13
12
11
10

[EnY
o
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0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Franklin 5 0.01% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Halifax 5 0.01% Henderson 1 0.00%
Pitt 5 0.01% Currituck 1 0.00%
Watauga 4 0.01% Duplin 1 0.00%
Columbus 4 0.01% Total Patients Servet: 39674
Edgecombe 4 0.01% Halifax

Alexander 4 0.01% Halifax 1051 65.81%
Johnston 4 0.01% Northampton 353 22.10%
Haywood 4 0.01% Virginia 61 3.82%
Union 3 0.01% Hertford 25 1.57%
McDowell 3 0.01% Bertie 21 1.31%
Ashe 3 0.01% Warren 18 1.13%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Vance 17 1.06%
Lenoir 3 0.01% McDowell 13 0.81%
Beaufort 2 0.01% Nash 10 0.63%
Wilson 2 0.01% Other States 9 0.56%
Wayne 2 0.01% Pitt 4 0.25%
Warren 2 0.01% South Carolina 3 0.19%
Craven 2 0.01% Wake 3 0.19%
Sampson 2 0.01% Washington 1 0.06%
Pamlico 2 0.01% Wayne 1 0.06%
Hertford 2 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Avery 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.06%
Jackson 1 0.00% Harnett 1 0.06%
Martin 1 0.00% Gates 1 0.06%
Washington 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.06%
Hyde 1 0.00% Union 1 0.06%
Graham 1 0.00% Durham 1 0.06%
Cleveland ! 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 1507
Hoke 1 0.00% Harnett

Scotland 1 0.00% Harnett 2313 73.24%
Nash 1 0.00% Johnston 212 6.71%
Macon 1 0.00% Cumberland 197 6.24%
Bladen 1 0.00% Sampson 173 5.48%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin

Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wake

Lee

Wayne
Duplin
Guilford
Onslow
Wilson

New Hanover
Other States
South Carolina
Robeson
Forsyth
Durham
Buncombe
Bladen
Anson
Tennessee
Brunswick
Carteret
Columbus
Moore
Lenoir
Georgia
Granville
Chatham

Greene

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Macon
Swain

Cherokee

Friday, August 6, 2021

161
52

[y
w

PR R R R R R R R R R R NN DNDNDNDNDNDN W W W

3025

206
106
81
70
66

5.10%
1.65%
0.41%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3158

80.95%
5.51%
2.84%
2.17%
1.87%
1.77%

Other States
Clay
Graham
Madison
Georgia
Tennessee
Transylvania
South Carolina
Henderson
Watauga
Moore
Rutherford
Burke
Lincoln
Virginia
Alamance
Union
Rowan
Guilford

New Hanover
Yancey
Mecklenburg

McDowell

43
30
29
20

[EnY
o1
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Total Patients Served:

Henderson

Henderson
Buncombe
Polk
Transylvania
Rutherford
South Carolina
Haywood
Other States

McDowell

4919

825
281
279
164
82
56
48
29

1.15%
0.80%
0.78%
0.54%
0.40%
0.24%
0.19%
0.16%
0.13%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3737

71.66%
12.02%
4.09%
4.06%
2.39%
1.19%
0.82%
0.70%
0.42%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Jackson 25 0.36% Granville 1 0.01%
Madison 21 0.31% Guilford 1 0.01%
Tennessee 13 0.19% Person 1 0.01%
Macon 13 0.19% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Cleveland 12 0.17% Avery 1 0.01%
Yancey t 0-16% Total Patients Serve: 6864
Burke 10 0.15% Hertford

Mitchell 8 0.12% Hertford 678 44.46%
Georgia 7 0.10% Bertie 426 27.93%
Graham 5 0.07% Northampton 211 13.84%
Swain 4 0.06% Gates 70 4.59%
Wake 4 0.06% Martin 20 1.31%
Onslow 3 0.04% Chowan 16 1.05%
Mecklenburg 3 0.04% Washington 15 0.98%
Cabarrus 3 0.04% Halifax 13 0.85%
Caldwell 3 0.04% Pasquotank 12 0.79%
Hertford 3 0.04% Virginia 11 0.72%
Lincoln 3 0.04% Dare 8 0.52%
Union 2 0.03% Perquimans 6 0.39%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Pitt 6 0.39%
Rowan 2 0.03% Nash 5 0.33%
Pitt 2 0.03% Tyrrell 3 0.20%
Catawba 2 0.03% Beaufort 3 0.20%
Montgomery 2 0.03% Other States 3 0.20%
Lee 2 0.03% Wayne 2 0.13%
Iredell 2 0.03% Wake 2 0.13%
Gaston 2 0.03% Edgecombe 2 0.13%
Other 1 0.01% Lenoir 2 0.13%
Vance 1 0.01% Hyde 2 0.13%
Alamance 1 0.01% Orange 2 0.13%
Washington 1 0.01% Camden 2 0.13%
Carteret 1 0.01% Currituck 1 0.07%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.07%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Brunswick 1 0.07% Virginia 24 0.18%
Craven 1 0.07% Forsyth 20 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 1525 Union 1 0-13%
Hoke Davidson 13 0.10%
Hoke 1014 88.10% Stanly 12 0.09%
Cumberland 79 6.86% Ashe 10 0.08%
Robeson 41 3.56% Guilford 9 0.07%
Montgomery 6 0.52% Cleveland 7 0.05%
Scotland 4 0.35% Alleghany 6 0.05%
Moore 2 0.17% Randolph 5 0.04%
Stanly 1 0.09% Watauga 5 0.04%
Columbus 1 0.09% New Hanover 4 0.03%
Bladen 1 0.09% Wake 4 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.09% Buncombe 4 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.09% Alamance 4 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1151 Cumberland 3 0.02%
Iredell Tennessee 2 0.02%
Iredell 9097 68.48% Richmond 2 0.02%
Mecklenburg 947 7.13% Mitchell 2 0.02%
Alexander 841 6.33% McDowell 2 0.02%
Catawba 649 4.89% Granville 2 0.02%
Rowan 480 3.61% Georgia 2 0.02%
Lincoln 226 1.70% Avery 2 0.02%
Wilkes 181 1.36% Greene 2 0.02%
Davie 174 1.31% Stokes 2 0.02%
Cabarrus 110 0.83% Wilson 1 0.01%
Yadkin 77 0.58% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Gaston 68 0.51% Person 1 0.01%
Caldwell 64 0.48% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Surry 48 0.36% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Other 43 0.32% Lee 1 0.01%
Other States 42 0.32% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Burke 31 0.23% Scotland 1 0.01%
South Carolina 27 0.20% Montgomery 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hoke 1 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.04%
Haywood 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Montgomery 1 0.04%
Warren 1 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.04%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Martin 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 13285 Hertford ! 0.04%
Jackson Guilford 1 0.04%
Jackson 1092 43.40% Gaston 1 0.04%
Swain 518 20.59% Davidson 1 0.04%
Macon 03 1602% Total Patients Served: 2516
Graham 218 8.66% Johnston
Haywood 77 3.06% Johnston 5831 69.30%
Cherokee 59 2.34% Wake 1176 13.98%
Other States 44 1.75% Harnett 480 5.70%
Georgia 23 0.91% Wayne 392 4.66%
Clay 16 0.64% Sampson 143 1.70%
South Carolina 13 0.52% Nash 97 1.15%
Transylvania 6 0.24% Wilson 85 1.01%
Wake 5 0.20% Cumberland 24 0.29%
Buncombe 5 0.20% Lenoir 22 0.26%
Catawba 4 0.16% Greene 22 0.26%
Madison 3 0.12% Other States 16 0.19%
Tennessee 3 0.12% Franklin 12 0.14%
Henderson 2 0.08% Duplin 11 0.13%
Johnston 2 0.08% Edgecombe 9 0.11%
Mecklenburg 2 0.08% Other 9 0.11%
Iredell 2 0.08% Craven 8 0.10%
Brunswick 2 0.08% Durham 6 0.07%
Virginia 2 0.08% Brunswick 5 0.06%
Chowan 2 0.08% Pitt 5 0.06%
Watauga 1 0.04% Vance 4 0.05%
Union 1 0.04% Halifax 4 0.05%
Pender 1 0.04% Bladen 4 0.05%

Friday, August 6, 2021 Page 22 of 42



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Robeson 4 0.05% Moore 32 1.87%
New Hanover 3 0.04% Cumberland 16 0.94%
Virginia 3 0.04% Wake 13 0.76%
Warren 3 0.04% Other States 9 0.53%
South Carolina 3 0.04% South Carolina 3 0.18%
Lee 3 0.04% Nash 3 0.18%
Beaufort 2 0.02% Randolph 2 0.12%
Alamance 2 0.02% Carteret 1 0.06%
Carteret 2 0.02% Alamance 1 0.06%
Onslow 2 0.02% Virginia 1 0.06%
Hoke 2 0.02% Wayne 1 0.06%
Granville 2 0.02% Hoke 1 0.06%
Columbus 2 0.02% Durham 1 0.06%
Georgia 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.06%
Ashe 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.06%
Washington 1 0.01% Montgomery 1 0.06%
Cabarrus ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1709
Chowan 1 0.01% Lenoir
Cleveland 1 0.01% Lenoir 1754 76.69%
Davidson 1 0.01% Greene 170 7.43%
Guilford 1 0.01% Pitt 100 4.37%
Orange 1 0.01% Wayne 67 2.93%
Northampton 1 0.01% Craven 64 2.80%
Iredell 1 0.01% Duplin 46 2.01%
Moore 1 0.01% Jones 35 1.53%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Onslow 14 0.61%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Wilson 8 0.35%
Jones 1 0.01% Carteret 7 0.31%
Scotland 1 0.01% Other States 6 0.26%
Total Patients Served: 8414 Sampson 4 0-17%
Lee Beaufort 4 0.17%
Lee 1190 69.63% Edgecombe 2 0.09%
Harnett 346 20.25% Pasquotank 1 0.04%
Chatham 86 5.03% New Hanover 1 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Franklin 1 0.04% Clay 32 1.59%
Bertie 1 0.04% Swain 27 1.34%
Georgia 1 0.04% Transylvania 22 1.09%
Wake 1 0.04% Cherokee 19 0.95%
Total Patients Served: 2287 Graham 1 0.55%

Lincoln Haywood 8 0.40%
Lincoln 2297 66.33% Gaston 3 0.15%
Gaston 571 16.49% Buncombe 3 0.15%
Catawba 402 11.61% South Carolina 3 0.15%
Cleveland 93 2.69% Henderson 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 29 0.84% Franklin 1 0.05%
Carteret 20 0.58% Mitchell 1 0.05%
Burke 14 0.40% New Hanover 1 0.05%
South Carolina 10 0.:29% Total Patients Served: 2010
Iredell 9 0.26% McDowell
Rowan 2 0.06% McDowell 1780 77.12%
Alexander 2 0.06% Burke 204 8.84%
McDowell 2 0.06% Rutherford 146 6.33%
Rutherford 2 0.06% Buncombe 44 1.91%
Camden 2 0.06% Mitchell 43 1.86%
Virginia 1 0.03% Avery 31 1.34%
Wake 1 0.03% Yancey 14 0.61%
Wilkes 1 0.03% Caldwell 9 0.39%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Catawba 7 0.30%
Haywood 1 0.03% Watauga 5 0.22%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Georgia 4 0.17%
Alleghany 1 0.03% Polk 4 0.17%
Georgia 1 0.03% Gaston 3 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 3463 Pender 2 0.09%

Macon Lincoln 2 0.09%
Macon 1633 81.24% Haywood 2 0.09%
Jackson 166 8.26% Cleveland 2 0.09%
Georgia 46 2.29% Jackson 1 0.04%
Other States 33 1.64% South Carolina 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Virginia
Wilkes
Alamance

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

South Carolina

Union
Gaston
Cabarrus
Iredell
Lincoln
Tyrrell
Cleveland
Stanly
Catawba
Rowan
Other
Anson
Other States
Burke
Rutherford
Vance
Caldwell
Virginia
Georgia
Wake
Guilford
Forsyth
Montgomery
Buncombe
Watauga

Davidson

Friday, August 6, 2021

1
1
1
1

69334
16288

8384
4701
4032
3039
2365
2126
1322
1156
1019
953
719
517
338
304
266
241
193
144
127
124
111
97
96
94
93
80

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2308

58.00%
13.63%

7.01%
3.93%
3.37%
2.54%
1.98%
1.78%
1.11%
0.97%
0.85%
0.80%
0.60%
0.43%
0.28%
0.25%
0.22%
0.20%
0.16%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%

Alexander
Richmond
Henderson
Tennessee
Brunswick
Robeson
McDowell
Scotland
Ashe

New Hanover
Cumberland
Wilkes
Randolph
Davie
Moore
Macon
Avery

Surry
Haywood
Jackson
Polk
Transylvania
Durham
Columbus
Alamance
Rockingham
Mitchell
Johnston
Harnett
Stokes
Alleghany
Orange
Duplin

Pitt

73
66
62
60
59
59
58
54
54
42
42
42
38
35
35
35
34
34
28
27
25
23
19
15
14
14
14
14
13
12
12
11
9
9

0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Madison o 0.01% Total Patients Served: 119534
Craven 8 0.01% Mitchell

Onslow 8 0.01% Mitchell 613 45.27%
Carteret 8 0.01% Yancey 584 43.13%
Hoke 8 0.01% Avery 92 6.79%
Yadkin 7 0.01% McDowell 39 2.88%
Cherokee 7 0.01% Buncombe 4 0.30%
Swain 7 0.01% Madison 3 0.22%
Chatham 7 0.01% Tennessee 3 0.22%
Franklin 6 0.01% Burke 3 0.22%
Granville 5 0.00% Other States 3 0.22%
Nash 5 0.00% Georgia 2 0.15%
Pender 4 0.00% Ashe 2 0.15%
Bladen 4 0.00% Watauga 2 0.15%
Lee 4 0.00% Davie 1 0.07%
Northampton 4 0.00% Catawba 1 0.07%
Halifax 4 0.00% South Carolina 1 0.07%
Graham 3 0.00% Rutherford 1 0.07%
Beaufort 3 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1354
Wilson 2 0.00% Montgomery

Edgecombe 2 0.00% Montgomery 339 96.86%
Dare 2 0.00% Randolph 5 1.43%
Sampson 2 0.00% Moore 2 0.57%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Richmond 2 0.57%
Yancey 1 0.00% Stanly 1 0.29%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.29%
Gates 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 350
Wayne 1 0.00% Moore

Lenoir 1 0.00% Moore 9925 48.92%
Hertford 1 0.00% Lee 1949 9.61%
Caswell 1 0.00% Richmond 1864 9.19%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Robeson 1109 5.47%
Currituck 1 0.00% Cumberland 898 4.43%
Jones 1 0.00% Hoke 897 4.42%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Montgomery 885 4.36% Person 2 0.01%
Scotland 873 4.30% Surry 2 0.01%
Harnett 648 3.19% Union 2 0.01%
Chatham 307 1.51% Ashe 2 0.01%
South Carolina 240 1.18% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Randolph 211 1.04% Watauga 2 0.01%
Anson 115 0.57% Jackson 2 0.01%
Wake 61 0.30% Craven 1 0.00%
Other States 56 0.28% Catawba 1 0.00%
Stanly 28 0.14% Avery 1 0.00%
Bladen 28 0.14% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Sampson 23 0.11% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Other 19 0.09% Johnston 1 0.00%
Guilford 14 0.07% Macon 1 0.00%
Brunswick 13 0.06% Madison 1 0.00%
Columbus 10 0.05% Halifax 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 9 0.04% Greene 1 0.00%
Georgia 9 0.04% Rowan 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 9 0.04% Graham 1 0.00%
Henderson 7 0.03% Davie 1 0.00%
Pender 6 0.03% Gaston 1 0.00%
Alamance 6 0.03% Franklin 1 0.00%
Wayne 4 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Onslow 4 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Forsyth 4 0.02% Duplin 1 0.00%
Virginia 3 0.01% Nash 1 0.00%
New Hanover 3 0.01% Total Patients Served: 20289
Tennessee 3 0.01% Nash

Caldwell 3 0.01% Nash 2971 57.12%
Orange 3 0.01% Edgecombe 977 18.78%
Carteret 3 0.01% Halifax 667 12.82%
Davidson 3 0.01% Wilson 224 4.31%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Northampton 103 1.98%
Durham 2 0.01% Johnston 41 0.79%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Franklin 40 0.77% Onslow 1 0.02%
Wake 37 0.71% Harnett 1 0.02%
Warren 29 0.56% Sampson 1 0.02%
Pitt 18 0.35% Catawba 1 0.02%
Other States 11 0.21% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Forsyth 10 0.19% Total Patients Served: 5201
Virginia 7 0.13% New Hanover

Beaufort 6 0.12% New Hanover 18933 52.51%
Martin 5 0.10% Brunswick 6763 18.76%
Washington 4 0.08% Pender 4043 11.21%
New Hanover 4 0.08% Onslow 1928 5.35%
Chowan 3 0.06% Columbus 1399 3.88%
Wayne 3 0.06% Duplin 1107 3.07%
Lenoir 3 0.06% Bladen 478 1.33%
Bertie 3 0.06% Sampson 274 0.76%
Granville 3 0.06% Robeson 145 0.40%
Hertford 3 0.06% Other States 139 0.39%
Alamance 2 0.04% Other 111 0.31%
Cumberland 2 0.04% South Carolina 104 0.29%
Other 2 0.04% Carteret 63 0.17%
Pasquotank 2 0.04% Wake 60 0.17%
Greene 2 0.04% Craven 46 0.13%
Vance 2 0.04% Virginia 37 0.10%
South Carolina 2 0.04% Cumberland 36 0.10%
Watauga 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 29 0.08%
Lee 1 0.02% Johnston 26 0.07%
Craven 1 0.02% Wayne 26 0.07%
Dare 1 0.02% Guilford 26 0.07%
Gaston 1 0.02% Jones 24 0.07%
Tyrrell 1 0.02% Forsyth 23 0.06%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Lenoir 22 0.06%
Guilford 1 0.02% Georgia 19 0.05%
Camden 1 0.02% Durham 12 0.03%
Orange 1 0.02% Union 12 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 11 0.03% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Wilson 10 0.03% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Davidson 8 0.02% Franklin 2 0.01%
Nash 8 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Rowan 8 0.02% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Mitchell 8 0.02% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Harnett 7 0.02% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Henderson 7 0.02% Macon 1 0.00%
Randolph 6 0.02% Davie 1 0.00%
Rockingham 6 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Cleveland 6 0.02% Lee 1 0.00%
Cabarrus ° 0.02% Total Patients Served: 36058
Dare 6 0.02% Onslow

Alamance 5 0.01% Onslow 7156 83.08%
Iredell 5 0.01% Duplin 390 4.53%
Haywood 4 0.01% Carteret 251 2.91%
Tennessee 4 0.01% Jones 214 2.48%
Hoke 4 0.01% Pender 189 2.19%
Moore 4 0.01% Craven 127 1.47%
Polk 3 0.01% New Hanover 60 0.70%
Wilkes 3 0.01% Other 33 0.38%
Gaston 3 0.01% Other States 27 0.31%
Catawba 3 0.01% Wayne 26 0.30%
Chatham 3 0.01% Pitt 22 0.26%
Orange 3 0.01% Lenoir 21 0.24%
Surry 2 0.01% South Carolina 16 0.19%
Scotland 2 0.01% Brunswick 16 0.19%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Forsyth 10 0.12%
Watauga 2 0.01% Wake 8 0.09%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Beaufort 7 0.08%
Perquimans 2 0.01% Virginia 5 0.06%
Vance 2 0.01% Pamlico 4 0.05%
Halifax 2 0.01% Guilford 3 0.03%
Northampton 2 0.01% Catawba 2 0.02%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bladen 2 0.02% Robeson 436 1.53%
Robeson 2 0.02% New Hanover 370 1.30%
Gates 2 0.02% Onslow 350 1.23%
Nash 2 0.02% Randolph 350 1.23%
Orange 2 0.02% Granville 319 1.12%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Sampson 296 1.04%
Johnston 1 0.01% Wayne 291 1.02%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Brunswick 252 0.89%
Columbus 1 0.01% Nash 246 0.86%
Wilson 1 0.01% Person 244 0.86%
Hyde 1 0.01% Other States 231 0.81%
Stokes 1 0.01% Virginia 230 0.81%
Durham 1 0.01% Richmond 222 0.78%
Harnett 1 0.01% Halifax 196 0.69%
Sampson 1 0.01% Craven 191 0.67%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Hoke 182 0.64%
Scotland 1 0.01% Franklin 175 0.62%
Polk 1 0.01% Caswell 170 0.60%
Gaston 1 0.01% Wilson 161 0.57%
Hertford 1 0.01% Vance 160 0.56%
Greene 1 0.01% Pitt 140 0.49%
Total Patients Served: 8613 South Carolina 136 0.48%

Orange Scotland 136 0.48%
Orange 5541 19.48% Pender 135 0.47%
Wake 4130 14.52% Rockingham 130 0.46%
Alamance 2397 8.43% Mecklenburg 117 0.41%
Durham 2283 8.02% Columbus 117 0.41%
Chatham 1636 5.75% Carteret 115 0.40%
Cumberland 1613 5.67% Duplin 112 0.39%
Lee 911 3.20% Edgecombe 107 0.38%
Moore 708 2.49% Bladen 97 0.34%
Harnett 497 1.75% Lenoir 93 0.33%
Guilford 495 1.74% Forsyth 88 0.31%
Johnston 492 1.73% Montgomery 71 0.25%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 69 0.24% Haywood 12 0.04%
Northampton 67 0.24% Wilkes 12 0.04%
Davidson 58 0.20% Bertie 11 0.04%
Caldwell 49 0.17% Washington 11 0.04%
Gaston 44 0.15% Alexander 10 0.04%
Georgia 42 0.15% Surry 10 0.04%
Beaufort 37 0.13% Stokes 9 0.03%
Rowan 35 0.12% Davie 9 0.03%
Warren 35 0.12% Chowan 9 0.03%
Tennessee 35 0.12% Avery 9 0.03%
Watauga 34 0.12% Macon 7 0.02%
Union 29 0.10% Hyde 6 0.02%
Jones 29 0.10% Gates 5 0.02%
Greene 27 0.09% Yancey 5 0.02%
Anson 27 0.09% Polk 5 0.02%
Catawba 22 0.08% Madison 4 0.01%
Rutherford 19 0.07% Currituck 4 0.01%
Stanly 18 0.06% Tyrrell 4 0.01%
Martin 18 0.06% Swain 3 0.01%
Cleveland 18 0.06% Transylvania 3 0.01%
Iredell 18 0.06% Camden 3 0.01%
Other 18 0.06% Yadkin 2 0.01%
Henderson 18 0.06% Clay 2 0.01%
Dare 17 0.06% Graham 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 17 0.06% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Pamlico 17 0.06% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Lincoln 15 0.05% Total Patients Served: 28450
Jackson 14 0.05% Pasquotank

Ashe 14 0.05% Pasquotank 2321 54.90%
Pasquotank 13 0.05% Perquimans 559 13.22%
McDowell 13 0.05% Camden 439 10.38%
Burke 13 0.05% Currituck 408 9.65%
Hertford 12 0.04% Chowan 142 3.36%
Perquimans 12 0.04% Gates 126 2.98%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Dare 103 2.44% Onslow 519 2.39%
Virginia 40 0.95% Nash 516 2.37%
Washington 33 0.78% Halifax 498 2.29%
Bertie 18 0.43% Bertie 423 1.95%
Tyrrell 17 0.40% Hertford 361 1.66%
Hertford 12 0.28% Carteret 319 1.47%
Martin 3 0.07% Washington 309 1.42%
Hyde 3 0.07% Duplin 301 1.39%
Pitt 2 0.05% Northampton 234 1.08%
Wake 1 0.02% Chowan 167 0.77%
Northampton 1 0.02% Dare 165 0.76%
Total Patients Served: 4228 Wake 100 0.46%
Person Pamlico 96 0.44%
Person 236 78.67% Johnston 92 0.42%
Caswell 21 7.00% Hyde 89 0.41%
Virginia 20 6.67% Perquimans 77 0.35%
Durham 8 2.67% Jones 71 0.33%
Halifax 6 2.00% Tyrrell 56 0.26%
Other 2 0.67% Other States 54 0.25%
Orange 2 0.67% Gates 53 0.24%
Graham 2 0.67% Other 52 0.24%
Mecklenburg 2 0.67% Virginia 47 0.22%
Franklin 1 0.33% Camden 45 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 300 Sampson 30 0.14%
Pitt Currituck 28 0.13%
Pitt 9201 42.34% Pasquotank 20 0.09%
Beaufort 1566 7.21% New Hanover 20 0.09%
Lenoir 1166 5.37% Guilford 19 0.09%
Martin 1013 4.66% Cumberland 19 0.09%
Edgecombe 868 3.99% Pender 16 0.07%
Wilson 824 3.79% Durham 14 0.06%
Wayne 729 3.35% Mecklenburg 13 0.06%
Craven 729 3.35% Forsyth 12 0.06%
Greene 668 3.07% South Carolina 12 0.06%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Harnett 9 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Brunswick 8 0.04% Person 1 0.00%
Georgia 7 0.03% Henderson 1 0.00%
Davidson 6 0.03% Hoke 1 0.00%
Union 5 0.02% Stokes 1 0.00%
vance > 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 21729
Granville 5 0.02% Polk

Alamance 5 0.02% Polk 345 53.08%
Cabarrus 4 0.02% South Carolina 130 20.00%
Bladen 4 0.02% Rutherford 118 18.15%
Warren 4 0.02% Cleveland 29 4.46%
Scotland 4 0.02% Henderson 11 1.69%
Franklin 4 0.02% Mecklenburg 4 0.62%
Columbus 4 0.02% McDowell 4 0.62%
Polk 3 0.01% Georgia 2 0.31%
Yancey 3 0.01% Buncombe 2 0.31%
Davie 3 0.01% Gaston 2 0.31%
Catawba 2 0.01% Catawba 1 0.15%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.15%
Rowan 2 0.01% Jackson 1 0.15%
Burke 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 650
Richmond 2 0.01% Randolph

Chatham 2 0.01% Randolph 3139 86.05%
Moore 2 0.01% Guilford 157 4.30%
Iredell 2 0.01% Davidson 131 3.59%
Jackson 2 0.01% Montgomery 83 2.28%
Orange 2 0.01% Chatham 56 1.54%
Lee 2 0.01% Moore 25 0.69%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Stanly 11 0.30%
Robeson 2 0.01% Forsyth 9 0.25%
Alexander 1 0.00% Alamance 7 0.19%
Alleghany 1 0.00% Rockingham 6 0.16%
Tennessee 1 0.00% South Carolina 3 0.08%
Stanly 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 3 0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Virginia
Rowan
Richmond
Other States
Other
Orange
Davie
Scotland
Iredell

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Anson
Scotland
South Carolina
Montgomery
Robeson
Moore
Cumberland

Hoke

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Columbus
Cumberland
Scotland
Hoke
South Carolina
Other States
Richmond
New Hanover

Brunswick

Friday, August 6, 2021
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1909

111
93
32
25
15
13

6
4

4231

605

263

123
42
31
25
24
19
16
10

0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3648

86.46%
5.03%
4.21%
1.45%
1.13%
0.68%
0.59%
0.27%
0.18%

2208

77.80%
11.13%
4.84%
2.26%
0.77%
0.57%
0.46%
0.44%
0.35%
0.29%
0.18%

Sampson
Mecklenburg
Moore
Iredell

Wake
Harnett
Rowan
Duplin
Georgia
Nash

Union
Buncombe
Wayne
Pender
Guilford
Virginia
Rutherford
Madison
Montgomery
Onslow

Durham

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham

Rockingham
Virginia
Caswell
Guilford
Stokes
Alamance
Other
Georgia
Davidson
Forsyth

Franklin

P P P P P P P P P P NDNMNDNDNDNDN® o0 o ©

2813
433
173
105

36
23
11

2
2
2
2

0.15%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5438

77.86%
11.98%
4.79%
2.91%
1.00%
0.64%
0.30%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Rowan

Randolph 1 0.03%
Wake 1 0.03%
Pitt 1 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.03%
Granville 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.03%
Cumberland 1 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.03%
Alleghany 1 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.03%
Person 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3613
Rowan 6596 81.88%
Davidson 395 4.90%
Cabarrus 352 4.37%
Davie 184 2.28%
Stanly 167 2.07%
Iredell 99 1.23%
Mecklenburg 53 0.66%
Other States 32 0.40%
Forsyth 27 0.34%
Guilford 14 0.17%
South Carolina 13 0.16%
Union 12 0.15%
Randolph 11 0.14%
Gaston 10 0.12%
Georgia 9 0.11%
Alexander 7 0.09%
Catawba 7 0.09%
Wake 5 0.06%
Yadkin 5 0.06%
Lincoln 5 0.06%
Wilkes 4 0.05%

Friday, August 6, 2021

Cumberland
Montgomery
Brunswick
Onslow
Rockingham
Cleveland
Virginia
Anson
Watauga
Buncombe
Burke
Alamance
Moore
Bertie
Person
Durham
Harnett
Wayne

Dare
Transylvania
Tennessee
Surry

Hoke
Caldwell
Other
Richmond
Chatham

Franklin

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk

McDowell

N = T = T = T T = T = T = e o e e o e e N T N N N N N O A N R N NN

1631
98
34
12

0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

8056

90.41%
5.43%
1.88%
0.67%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

South Carolina
Other States
Georgia

Burke

Gaston
Madison
Lincoln
Virginia

Wilkes

Yancey

Caldwell

Total Patients Served:

Sampson
Sampson
Duplin
Wayne
Cumberland
Bladen
Johnston
New Hanover
Chatham
Mecklenburg
Orange
Pender
Brunswick
Wilson

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Scotland
Scotland
Robeson
South Carolina
Richmond

Hoke

Friday, August 6, 2021

9
6
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

1045
174

27
26
20

[y
N
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1374
823
485
100

26

0.50%
0.33%
0.17%
0.17%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1804

79.29%
13.20%
2.05%
1.97%
1.52%
1.06%
0.30%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1318

47.64%
28.54%
16.82%
3.47%
0.90%

Moore

Other States
Cumberland
Anson
Bladen
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Columbus
Montgomery
Union
Cabarrus
Tennessee
Pender
McDowell
Lee

Stanly

Total Patients Served:
Stanly

Stanly
Montgomery
Cabarrus
Anson
Rowan
Union
Mecklenburg
Other
Davidson
Randolph
Gaston
Guilford
Iredell
Brunswick
Virginia

South Carolina

18

[EnY
[

e e = = = = W <V N OV B JC S ORS, B e S Ve

2486

301
147
63
28
24
22

0.62%
0.52%
0.31%
0.31%
0.17%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2884

79.35%
9.61%
4.69%
2.01%
0.89%
0.77%
0.70%
0.45%
0.41%
0.29%
0.26%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Forsyth
Yancey
Moore
Alexander
Ashe

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:

Surry
Surry
Virginia
Wilkes
Yadkin
Alleghany
Stokes
Other States
Forsyth
Iredell
Ashe
Moore
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Alamance

Catawba

South Carolina

Tennessee
Pitt
Brunswick
Vance
Davidson
Randolph
Burke

New Hanover
Lincoln

Georgia

Friday, August 6, 2021

L N = = = S

2408

746
437
268
259
80
26
21

[En
N
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0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3133

56.16%
17.40%
10.19%
6.25%
6.04%
1.87%
0.61%
0.49%
0.28%
0.16%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Davie
Caldwell

Rutherford

Total Patients Served:

Transylvania
Transylvania
Henderson
Jackson
Buncombe
Other States
South Carolina
Macon
Georgia
Martin
Polk
Tennessee
Yadkin
Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Union
Union
South Carolina
Anson
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Cabarrus
Richmond
Other
Gaston
Montgomery
Robeson
Virginia
Georgia

Catawba

1
1
1

1268

112
20

[
[

N < I N -

4037

742

624

543
56
49

W w ~ 01 00 © ©

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4288

87.81%
7.76%
1.39%
0.76%
0.55%
0.48%
0.48%
0.42%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1444

65.82%
12.10%
10.17%
8.85%
0.91%
0.80%
0.23%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.08%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Lincoln
Scotland
Other States
Brunswick
Guilford
Forsyth
Johnston
Wilkes

Pitt
Tennessee
Burke
Carteret
Rowan
Columbus
Davidson
Henderson
Iredell
Cleveland

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Vance
Vance
Warren
Granville
Franklin
Virginia
Wake
Other
Halifax
Durham
Mecklenburg
Nash
Person

Johnston

Friday, August 6, 2021
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1022

336
194
169
85
39
38
16
12
11
10
7
6

0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6133

51.75%
17.01%
9.82%
8.56%
4.30%
1.97%
1.92%
0.81%
0.61%
0.56%
0.51%
0.35%
0.30%

Guilford
Alamance
Northampton
Orange
Chatham
Pitt
Richmond
Montgomery
Wilson
Beaufort
Buncombe
Cabarrus
Dare

Martin

Lee

Harnett

Carteret

Total Patients Served:

Wake

Wake
Johnston
Franklin
Harnett
Durham
Chatham
Nash
Wayne
Wilson
Cumberland
Sampson
Vance
Granville
Lee

Orange

[ = T = T = S e S O S S R N S S N NG

39274

3281
2741
1241
1081
888
872
451
424
416
370
348
315
283
250

0.25%
0.20%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1975

70.72%
5.91%
4.94%
2.23%
1.95%
1.60%
1.57%
0.81%
0.76%
0.75%
0.67%
0.63%
0.57%
0.51%
0.45%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Other States
Halifax
Graham
Edgecombe
Virginia
Warren
Other

Pitt

Moore

New Hanover
Duplin

South Carolina
Robeson
Onslow
Brunswick
Alamance
Person
Carteret
Guilford
Craven
Lenoir
Jackson
Mecklenburg
Northampton
Bladen
Beaufort
Georgia
Wilkes
Columbus
Hoke
Randolph
Forsyth
Pender

Greene

Friday, August 6, 2021

229
208
192
167
160
143
132
130
115
100
100
93
87
81
80
76
74
73
69
69
65
57
56
43
42
39
37
37
32
29
25
24
23
23

0.41%
0.37%
0.35%
0.30%
0.29%
0.26%
0.24%
0.23%
0.21%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Henderson
Dare

Bertie
Rockingham
Martin
Tennessee
Iredell
Caswell
Buncombe
Richmond
Hertford
Cabarrus
Davidson
Scotland
Pasquotank
Union
Rowan
Montgomery
Watauga
Pamlico
Chowan
Washington
Surry
Catawba
Gaston
Caldwell
Perquimans
Lincoln
Gates
Alexander
Jones
Stanly
Currituck

Alleghany

22
20
19
18
17
16
16
15
15
14
13
13
13
11
10
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0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 3 0.01% Wake 12 0.34%
Burke 3 0.01% Catawba 10 0.28%
Macon 3 0.01% Gaston 7 0.20%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Georgia 6 0.17%
Cleveland 3 0.01% Iredell 6 0.17%
Davie 3 0.01% Cabarrus 5 0.14%
Rutherford 3 0.01% Union 5 0.14%
Haywood 3 0.01% McDowell 5 0.14%
Hyde 2 0.00% Yancey 4 0.11%
Avery 2 0.00% Buncombe 4 0.11%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Guilford 4 0.11%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Yadkin 3 0.08%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Alamance 3 0.08%
Clay 1 0.00% Surry 3 0.08%
Stokes 1 0.00% Orange 3 0.08%
Mitchell 1 0.00% New Hanover 3 0.08%
Camden 1 0.00% Cleveland 2 0.06%
Anson 1 0.00% Moore 2 0.06%
Swain 1 0.00% Alexander 2 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 55538 Pender 2 0.06%
Watauga Rutherford 2 0.06%
Watauga 1475 41.73% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Avery 758 21.44% Madison 2 0.06%
Ashe 610 17.26% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Wilkes 154 4.36% Craven 1 0.03%
Tennessee 146 4.13% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Other States 78 2.21% Carteret 1 0.03%
Caldwell 65 1.84% Davidson 1 0.03%
Alleghany 38 1.07% Warren 1 0.03%
Mitchell 27 0.76% Onslow 1 0.03%
Burke 23 0.65% Davie 1 0.03%
South Carolina 18 0.51% Durham 1 0.03%
Virginia 17 0.48% Rowan 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 13 0.37% Harnett 1 0.03%
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Lincoln 1 0.03% Person 2 0.03%
Nash 1 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Macon 1 0.03% Richmond 1 0.02%
Clay 1 0.03% Alexander 1 0.02%
Bladen 1 0.03% Washington 1 0.02%
Total Patients Servet: 3535 Chatham ! 0.02%
Wayne Caswell 1 0.02%
Wayne 5116 78.94% Randolph 1 0.02%
Lenoir 498 7.68% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Johnston 261 4.03% Bladen 1 0.02%
Duplin 163 2.52% Durham 1 0.02%
Sampson 158 2.44% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Greene 78 1.20% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Wilson 54 0.83% Rowan 1 0.02%
Wake 2 0.35% Total Patients Served: 6481
Pitt 19 0.29% Wilkes
Virginia 14 0.22% Wilkes 2102 87.58%
Other States 14 0.22% Ashe 89 3.71%
Nash 8 0.12% Watauga 43 1.79%
Craven 7 0.11% Alexander 31 1.29%
Pender 6 0.09% Surry 28 1.17%
Onslow 6 0.09% Yadkin 22 0.92%
Cumberland 6 0.09% Iredell 18 0.75%
Carteret 6 0.09% Caldwell 13 0.54%
Beaufort 4 0.06% Alleghany 11 0.46%
Harnett 4 0.06% Virginia 6 0.25%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Forsyth 5 0.21%
Georgia 3 0.05% Other States 5 0.21%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Tennessee 4 0.17%
Hoke 3 0.05% Avery 4 0.17%
Jones 2 0.03% Catawba 3 0.13%
Halifax 2 0.03% Guilford 2 0.08%
Pamlico 2 0.03% Wake 2 0.08%
Granville 2 0.03% Union 2 0.08%
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Nash 1 0.04% Durham 6 0.11%
Lee 1 0.04% Guilford 5 0.09%
Randolph 1 0.04% Sampson 5 0.09%
Rowan 1 0.04% Craven 4 0.07%
South Carolina 1 0.04% Brunswick 4 0.07%
Stanly 1 0.04% Warren 4 0.07%
Henderson 1 0.04% Granville 3 0.06%
Georgia 1 0.04% Carteret 3 0.06%
Davidson 1 0.04% Cumberland 3 0.06%
McDowell 1 0.04% Person 2 0.04%
Total Patients Servet: 2400 Pender 2 0.04%
Wilson Alexander 2 0.04%
Wilson 3318 61.58% Chowan 2 0.04%
Nash 752 13.96% Hyde 2 0.04%
Wayne 308 5.72% Dare 2 0.04%
Johnston 289 5.36% Stokes 1 0.02%
Halifax 114 2.12% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 114 2.12% Alamance 1 0.02%
Pitt 104 1.93% Washington 1 0.02%
Wake 103 1.91% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Lenoir 48 0.89% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Northampton 42 0.78% Georgia 1 0.02%
Greene 21 0.39% Moore 1 0.02%
Beaufort 15 0.28% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Duplin 14 0.26% Jones 1 0.02%
Franklin 13 0.24% Harnett 1 0.02%
Other States 12 0.22% Catawba 1 0.02%
Hertford 11 0.20% Bladen 1 0.02%
Vance 10 0-19% Total Patients Served: 5388
Martin 10 0.19%
Bertie 9 0.17%
Onslow 7 0.13%
Caldwell 6 0.11%
Cabarrus 6 0.11%
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